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The Egyptian Event at VHC 

East Coast Egyptian Classic 

 

www.eastcoastshow.org for prize list and info 



2021 Eastern Arabian Horse Show & East Coast Championships Show Judges & Officials 

1    

 Eastern Arabian Horse Show (EAHS) Judges Show Officials  

Halter & Performance 

Ronald Bartholomew “R” ....…..Skanaeateles, NY 
 

Sport Horse in Hand & Under Saddle 

Louise Steinfort “r” (hunter) …..Ellicott City, MD  
 

Dressage 

 Julie Haugen “r” ……..………..….Loveland, CO 

 

Western Dressage 

 Dawn Leonard “r”…….…….…Spotsylvania, VA 

East Coast Championship (ECC) Judges 

Halter & Performanc 

Laura Doran “R” N/R……...…………Penryn, CA      

Jody Strand “R”  N/R .……….……..Toddville, IA 

Deb Witty “R” N/R..………..……Ellensburg, WA 
 

Sport Horse In Hand & Under Saddle 

 Julie Haugen “r” (dressage) …...….Loveland, CO 

 Melissa Hawkins-Castillo “r” (hunter)  

 ……...…………………….New Cumberland, PA        
 

Dressage  

 Fran Dearing-Kehr “S” ...….....…...Magnolia, TX 
 

Western Dressage 

 Ronald Bartholomew  “R”………Skanaeatele, NY 
 

Working Hunters 

Melissa Hawkins - Castillo “r” 

……………………...……...New Cumberland, PA 
 

Working Western  

 Ronald Bartholomew “R” …...…Skanaeatele, NY 
 

East Coast Egyptian Classic 

Jack Thomas……………..………...Memphis, TN  

 

The Pyramid Society Classes 

Steve Dady……………………….Gettysburg, PA 

 

Show Manager……………...…....…Kim Dickinson 

Show Secretary……………...………Lindsey Hager 

       lhager6486@gmail.com        716.481.4907 

13669 Jennings Rd, Collins, NY  14034 
 

Office Assistant………..……..…….…Marie Taylor 

Announcer…………………………..…Pam Barkley 

Dressage Coordinator……..……..…...Cheryl Tobey 

ctobey7469@aol.com 
 

EMT……………………….First Response Medical 

Farrier…………………….…..……...Miles Herring 

Paddock………………………...…….Bob McEntee 

Photographer………………………….Bob Conklin 

Ring Masters.…...……Jeff Caldwell, Dana Gardner, 

…………………….……………….& Carl Malicote                 

Scorer………..……….……….………..Tim Moerbe 

Sport Horse Coordinator…….……....…Sari Bolnick 

Stable Manager……………...……...Kim Dickinson 

jnkdickinson@gmail.com 
 

USEF Steward/TD…………Jean Kraus, Fulton, MO 

USEF Steward………..Robert Obermiller, Starr, SC   

Course Designer…….……...…………Cricket Gates  

Veterinarian……………..…..………Equine Athlete 

 

 

 

Cricket Gates……..…………..……...Camp Hill, PA 

Pat McQuiston……..…………..…….Forksville, PA 

Robert McEntee……………...………....Benton, LA 

Kim Dickinson……..………..…….Chesapeake, VA 

 

 

 

 

 

Show Committee 



Rules & Regulations 

Fee Schedule 

Horse or Tack Stall (for both shows).…....….$135 

Early Arrival Fee per Stall per Day……….………

Horse or Tack…….……….………...………...$20 

Incomplete Entry Fee per Owner…………..…$25 

NSF Check or Declined Credit Card Fee…......$50 

Credit Card Convenience Fee…...…add 3% to bill 

 

USEF per Horse (D & M $15 - USEF $8)........$23 

USEF Show Pass………..…………………….$45 

 

EAHS Office Fee per Horse……...……...……$15 

EAHS AHA Fees per Horse (Results & 9-9)....$10 

EAHS AHA Single Event Membership……....$35 

EAHS Class Fee………………..……….....….$25 

EAHS Dressage & Western Dressage...……....$35 

EAHS TBA Purchase Fee…………...….…….$25 

 

ECC Office fee per Horse……..….………......$25 

ECC AHA Fees per Horse (Results, 9-90, Recovery)...$35 

ECC Class Fee………….……………….…….$65 

ECC Hunter Division……..…………………$100 

ECC TBA Purchase Fee…………...……….....$50 

 

All Breed Western Dressage Flat Fee ...…….$140 

         (Includes up to 3 rides and all fees) 

Additional rides..……….……………………..$40 

Stall (Friday night only)….…………………...$40 

 

TPS & Egyptian Classic class fee…..…….$65 

 

 

Post Entries close July 14, 2021. To avoid post entry fees, 

entries must be postmarked no later than July 14, 2021.  

A $30 post entry fee per horse will be charged for horses entered 

at the show. 

For horses already properly entered by the   July 13 entry dead-

line, additional ECC classes may be entered by the close of the 

office on Thursday, August 5, 2021, at no additional charge.     

Additional classes added after the start of the ECC classes will 

incur a $25 charge. 

If you are qualifying for the first time at EAHS, post entry fees 

will not be charged if all ECC entries are made by the close of the 

office Thursday evening.   

If an entry is not made and an exhibitor rides through the gate, an 

additional $100 will be charged plus post entry fee. 

Absolutely no post entries in dressage or western 

dressage.   

If you are qualifying  for the first time for dressage or western 

dressage at EAHS, you must entry your ECC class by the July 14, 

2021, entry deadline.  Absolutely no entries for dressage and 

western dressage will be taken at the show.  If you do not qualify 

at EAHS, your ECC class fee will be refunded for dressage and 

western dressage only.  

                          NO EXCEPTIONS!!     

Arenas 

Anderson Coliseum and Waldron Arena—150’ x 300’,   

     Clay base/natural  sand mix 

Ault Pavilion, Waldron warm up—90’ x 180’, Sand/clay mix 

Reel Arena—120’ x 260, Sand/clay mix 

Moore Arena—96’ x 20’, Sand/clay mix 

Fletcher Arena—112’ x 224’, bluestone base/natural sand 

Wiley Arena—130’ x 300’, Kruse Cushion Ride footing 

Dressage Arena A—96’ x 250’, Bluestone base, natural sand  

Dressage Arena B—160’ x 230’, Bluestone base, natural sand 

 

 

 

 

 

   



Rules & Regulations 

AHA Membership Statement Each competitor (this includes 

at least one recorded owner and all trainers, drivers, riders, halter 

handlers, coaches and the person(s) signing the entry blank) in an 

arabian horse association recognized arabian division, at the time of 

entry into a competition, must submit a copy of a valid aha member-

ship/competition card, join aha or pay an aha single event member-

ship fee per competitor. When an agent signs for the owner at an 

AHA recognized competition, both the owner and agent must be 

members of AHA or pay the AHA single event membership. Single 

event membership is not acceptable at AHA regional or national 

competitions. Exhibitors in walk-trot classes are exempt from AHA 

membership requirements at qualifying competitions, but must have 

an AHA membership with competition card at AHA regional and 

national competitions. Exhibitors in lead line classes or par-

ents/guardians signing for minors are exempt from aha membership 

requirements. (BOD 5/12) 

 

Awards 

EAHS and Open Western Dressage —all classes…………...…….6 ribbons 

ECC—all classes……...………..….champion, reserve champion, and top 5 

ribbons 

Additional awards may be offered. 

Only the top 50% of the class will receive AHA Horse & Amateur Achieve-

ment Awards, High Point Horse & Amateur Awards. 

 

Camping/RV Sites with electric and water are available.  Please call 

the Stable Office to make reservations. 540. 464.2966. 

 

Class Calls Due to unforeseeable problems with any mechanical device, 

the public address system must be considered a courtesy. It is the responsi-

bility of the exhibitor to be sure that his/her horse is at the gate at the pre-

scribed time. Every effort will be made to maintain a working public ad-

dress system to carry class calls.  

 

Coggins, Health Certificate, & Vaccinations Upon arrival to 

the Virginia Horse Center all horses must provide  negative Coggins dated 

within twelve months of the show date and a Health Certificate dated within 

thirty days for all horse originating outside of Virginia, and the Virginia 

Horse Center Event Declaration form.  PLEASE SUBMIT A COPY OF 

THE PAPERWORK WITH ENTRIES AND HAVE ORIGINAL COPY 

WITH YOU.   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

USEF Equine Vaccination Rule All Federation licensed 

competitions; horses entering the grounds must be accompanied by 

documentation of Equine Influenza Virus and Equine Herpes Virus 

(Rhinopneumonitis) vaccinations within six months prior to entering 

the stables. Horses not in compliance with this rule may be required 

to leave the competition grounds upon request by Competition Man-

agement.    

 

Dressage/Western Dressage Ride Times No post entries 

will be accepted for Dressage unless there are ride times available.  

Tentative times will be posted at the show office.  Conflicts must be 

resolved on Wednesday, July 29, 2020 by noon.    

 

Disputes Any disputes or contingencies not covered shall be arbi-

trated by the show committee.   

 

Early Arrival/Layover Stalls are available 8:00am, Wednes-

day, August 4, 2021. An early arrival fee of $20 per stall per day will 

be charged for all stalls used  prior to August 4th.  Stalls must be 

vacated by 10:00pm, Sunday, August 8, 2021.  Sunday night layovers 

must be arranged with VHC at a cost of $20/horse plus prorated secu-

rity.  The layover fee is paid directly to the VHC. 

Absolutely no arrivals before 8:00am, Monday, August 2, 2021!    

 

Eastern Arabian Horse Show Is a qualifying show for the 

East Coast Championships and the Region 15 Championships. 

 

Entries must by postmarked no later than July 14, 2021.  Post en-

tries will be accepted at fees specified on the fee schedule.  Post en-

tries must pay the per horse and/or per class fee, if applicable.  Post 

entries for dressage and western dressage will not be accepted.  

Time slots may be available after entries have been processed.   

 

Entry Refusal The Show Committee reserves the right to refuse, 

accept conditionally, or cancel any entries of any exhibitor at their 

discretion as stated in the current USEF Rule Book.  

 

 

 

USEF MEMBERSHIP STATEMENT: Life, senior active and junior active members shall be eligible to participate in all classes at Regular Competitions, 

Eventing Competitions at the Modified Level or above and Combined Driving Competitions at the Advanced Level, Dressage, Reining and Vaulting Competitions 

and Endurance Rides. A nonmember may participate as a handler, rider, driver, owner, lessee, agent, coach or trainer at Regular Competitions, Eventing Compe-

titions, Dressage Competitions, Reining Competitions and Combined Driving Competitions upon payment of a $45 Show Pass fee. Participants in the following 

classes are exempted from the Requirements of this rule: 1) leadline; 2) exhibitions; 3) games and races; 4) classes for 4-H members; 5) walk trot (exception: 

Friesian performance FR222) and academy classes (academy classes are classes limited to horses used regularly in a lesson program); 6) USDF introductory level 

tests, pas de deux and quadrille classes; 7) NRHA Endorsed Reining Competitions. 8) Opportunity classes, 9) citizens of other nations who have proof, in English, 

of current membership in good standing of their own National Federation, 10) USEA beginner novice division; and 11) assistant handlers in Dressage Sport Horse 

Breeding classes.  



Rules & Regulations 

Gate Calls Entries will be allowed a maximum of two minutes to enter 

the ring.  If the exhibitor believes a conflict could occur, he must choose 

the class most desired.  It is the responsibility of the exhibitor to know 

the rules and become familiar with the schedule so that he may choose 

which classes will not conflict with each other. 

Incomplete Entries A $25 incomplete entry fee will be charged per 

owner if mandatory information is not included.  To include: copy of 

registration papers, copy of USEF, AHA, USDF membership cards for 

each owner, trainer, and exhibitor, amateur certification (if applicable), 

legible copy of negative Coggins for each horse, proof of flu/rhino vac-

cinations, health certificate (if applicable), VHC event declaration, all 

signatures, and complete fees.   

Payment Funds must paid with cash, Visa/Mastercard, money orders 

or checks drawn on a US bank.  Checks must be made payable to EAHS.  

A check or completed credit card form must accompany the entry blank 

or entries will not be accepted.  Open checks are not acceptable at time of 

entry.  Exhibitors sharing stalls, horses, entry fees, etc, cannot send 

partial payment.  Full payment must accompany each entry blank.  

All fees will be billed to the owner of record.  If you are sharing horses, 

the office will not accept partial payment. 

Non-negotiable Payment Checks returned by the bank for any 

reason will incur a $50 fee per incident.  Declined credit cards will incur 

a $50 fee. If you use a debit card and have a daily limit, and the charged 

amount exceeds your daily limit, a $50 fee will be charged. 

Number of Horses in a Class Three or more horses constitutes a 

class.  Management reserves the right to cancel or combine classes with 

less than three entries. 

Officials Management reserves the right to change licensed officials 

listed without prior notice before or during the show. 

Motorized Vehicles Minors who do not have a valid driver's license 

which allows them to operate a motorized vehicle in the state in which they 

reside will not be permitted to operate a motorized vehicle of any kind, in-

cluding, but not limited to, golf carts, motorcycles, scooters, or farm utility 

vehicles, on the competition grounds of licensed competitions. Minors who 

have a valid temporary license may operate the above described motorized 

vehicles as long as they are accompanied by an adult with a valid driver's 

license. The parent(s), legal guardian(s), or individual who signs the entry 

blank as a parent or guardian of a minor operating a motorized vehicle in 

violation of this rule are solely responsible for any damages, claims, losses or 

actions resulting from that operation. Violations of this rule will be cause for 

sanctions against the parent(s), guardian(s) and/or trainer(s) who are responsi-

ble for the child committing the offense. Penalties may include exclusion of 

the child, parent(s), guardian(s), and/or trainer(s) from the competition 

grounds for the remainder of the competition and charges being filed against 

any of the above individuals in accordance with Chapter 6. Wheelchairs and 

other mobility assistance devices for individuals with disabilities are exempt 

from this rule. The show security for the duration of the show will impound 

any motorized vehicle that is operated in an unsafe or hazardous manner or 

parked in a restricted area. Please drive golf carts responsibly, horses have the 

right away, humans next then golf carts.  

 

 

 

Penalty Policy In the event the Eastern Arabian Horse Show, the 

East Coast Championships, management or officials are fined by any 

organization owing to an exhibitor’s infraction of the rules or require-

ments, said fine will be charged to the exhibitor pluse a 10% penalty.  

Refunds If you wish to cancel entries before July 16, 2019, please 

contact the show secretary. The office fee will not be refunded.  No 

refunds will be made after this time without a veterinarian slip or, in 

case of the exhibitor, a doctor’s note.  Refunds will be at the discretion 

of the show committee.  Refunds will be mailed no later than 30 days 

after the show 

Safe Sport Reminder: All USEF Life and Senior Active members, as 

well as participants who have regular contact with minor athletes, are 

required to comply with the U.S. Center for SafeSport training require-

ment to be eligible to participate in the competition. All participants 

must adhere to the U.S. Center for SafeSport Code, USEF Safe Sport 

Policy, and the Minor Athlete Abuse Prevention Policies. More infor-

tions - Complete class description and judging specifications for all 

classes that are offered which are  

Scratches The show office must be notified if an exhibitor does not 

intend to show in a class for which they are entered.  

Sharps containers are available per GR 1210.4.  Anyone failing to 

properly dispose of needles or other sharp disposable instruments will 

be fined $100 per occurrence.  

Stabling Permanent 12’ x 10’ stalls with doors are available.  

Licensee This show is licensed by the Pennsylvania Arabian Horse 

Association.  Cricket Gates, president. 

 

 

“EVERY CLASS OFFERED HEREIN WHICH IS COVERED BY THE 

RULES AND SPECIFICATIONS OF THE CURRENT USEF RULE 

BOOK WILL BE CONDUCTED AND JUDGED IN ACCORDANCE 

THEREWITH.”  



                                                                                               Eastern Arabian Horse Show—August 5, 2021 

Anderson Coliseum 9:00am East Complex 8:00am Up on the Hill 

 

   Cls# Code Class Name 

   1  0001  Arabian Yearling Fillies    

   2  0001  Arabian Mare Breeding 2 yr   

   3  0001  Arabian Mare Breeding 3 & Over 

   4  0009  Arabian Mare Breeding ATH   

   5  0002  Arabian Mare Breeding CH     

   6  0014  Arabian Yearling Colts & Geldings 

   7  0014  Arabian Stallion Breeding 2 yr  

   8  0014  Arabian Stallion Breeding 3 & Over 

   9  0021  Arabian Stallion Breeding ATH 

   10 015   Arabian Stallion Breeding CH 

   11 0026  Arabian Geldings IH 2 & 3 yr  

   12 0026  Arabian Geldings IH 4 & Over 

   13 0034  Arabian Geldings  IH ATH 

   14 0027  Arabian Geldings IH CH 

   15 0400  HA/AA Mare Breeding 3 & Under 

   16 0400  HA/AA Mare Breeding 4 & Over 

   17 0418  HA/AA Mare Breeding ATH 

   18 0401  HA/AA Mare Breeding CH 

   19 0450  HA/AA Geldings IH 3 & Under 

   20 0450  HA/AA Geldings IH 4 & Over 

   21 0468  HA/AA Geldings IH ATH 

   22 0451  HA/AA Geldings IH CH 

   23 0000  TBA  

  24  0000 TBA 

    

     

 

Cls# Code Class Name 

                            Rides are limited to 100 

Cls# Code Class Name 
 

201  0790 A/HA/AA Training Lvl Test 1 Open 

202  0792 A/HA/AA Training Lvl Test 1 ATR 

203  0790 A/HA/AA Training Lvl Test 3 Open 

204  0792 A/HA/AA Training Lvl Test 3 AATR 

205  0792 A/HA/AA Training Lvl Test 3 JTR 

206  0847 A/HA/AA Training Lvl Test 3 Jr Horse 

207  0797 A/HA/AA First Lvl Test 1 Open 

208  0801 A/HA/AA First Lvl Test 1 ATR 

209  0797 A/HA/AA First Lvl Test 3 Open 

210  0801 A/HA/AA First Lvl Test 3 AATR 

211  0801 A/HA/AA First Lvl Test 3 JTR 

212  1807 A/HA/AA Second Lvl Test 1 Open 

213  1810 A/HA/AA Second Lvl Test 1 ATR 

214  1807 A/HA/AA Second Lvl Test 3 Open 

215  1810 A/HA/AA Second Lvl Test 3 ATR  

221 1375  A/HA/AA Intro C ATR 

222  0902  A/HA/AA Intro B W/T 10 & Under 

101  0039  Arabian SHIH Yearling Fillies 

102  0046  Arabian SHIH Yearling Colts 

103  0049  Arabian SHIH Yearling Geldings 

104  0039  Arabian SHIH Mares 

105  0043  Arabian SHIH Mares ATH 

106  0046  Arabian SHIH Stallions 

107  0050  Arabian SHIH Stallions ATH 

108  0053  Arabian SHIH Geldings 

 109  0057  Arabian SHIH Geldings ATH 

110  0043  Arabian SHIH Mares JTH 

111  0034  Arabian SHIH Geldings JTH 

112  0475  HA/AA SHIH Yearling Fillies 

113  0484  HA/AA SHIH Yearling Colts 

114  0494  HA/AA SHIH Yearling Geldings 

115  0475  HA/AA SHIH Mares 

116  0479  HA/AA SHIH Mares ATH 

117  0484  HA/AA SHIH Stallions 

118  0488  HA/AA SHIH Stallions ATH 

119  0494  HA/AA SHIH Geldings 

120  0498  HA/AA SHIH Geldings ATH 

121  0479  HA/AA SHIH Mares JTH 

122  0498  HA/AA SHIH Geldings JTH 



                                                  Eastern Arabian Horse Show—August 5, 2021 

   Anderson Coliseum Afternoon TBA East Complex Afternoon TBA          Up on the Hill Cont’d 

 

25 0890  A/HA/AA W/T Pl 10 & Under 

26 0000  TBA 

27  0305  Arabian Hunter Pl Jr Horse    

28  0629  HA/AA Western Pl ATR  

29  0590  HA/AA Mounted Native Costume 

30  1329  Arabian Hunter Pl JTR 

31  0083  Arabian English Pl ATR 

32  0733  HA/AA Hunter Pl Limit Horse 

33  0190  Arabian Western Pl Open 

34  0000  TBA 

35  0000  TBA 

36  0620  HA/AA Western Pl Limit Horse 

37  0299  Arabian Hunter Pl ATR 

38  0000  TBA   

39  0095 Arabian Country English Pl Open 

40  0741  HA/AA Hunter Pl ATR 

41  0515  HA/AA English Pl Open 

42  000  TBA   

43  0733  HA/AA Hunter Pl Open 

44 0104  Arabian  Country English Pl ATR 

45  0190  Arabian Wester Pl Limit Horse 

46  0000  TBA 

47  0549  HA/AA Country English Pl ATR 

 

 

125  0773 HA/AA Sport Horse U/S Open 

126  1066 Arabian Sport Horse U/S JTR 

127  0341 Arabian Sport Horse U/S Jr Horse 

128  1094 HA/AA Sport Horse U/S AATR 

129  0335 Arabian Sport Horse U/S Open 

130  0777 HA/AA Sport Horse U/S ATR Limit Rider 

131  1095 HA/AA Sport Horse U/S JTR 

132 0339 Arabian Sport Horse U/S ATR Limit Rider 

133  0779 HA/AA Sport Horse U/S Jr Horse 

134 1065 Arabian Sport Horse U/S AATR 

135  TBA 

136  TBA 

137  TBA 

 

222  2201  A/HA/AA WD Intro Test 1 Open 

223  2213  A/HA/AA WD Intro Test 1 ATR 

224  2201  A/HA/AA WD Intro Test 4 Open 

225  2213  A/HA/AA WD Intro Test 4 ATR 

226  2301  A/HA/AA WD Basic Test 1 Open 

227  2313  A/HA/AA WD Basic Test 1 ATR 

228  2301  A/HA/AA WD Basic Test 4 Open 

229  2313  A/HA/AA WD Basic Test 4 ATR 

230  2401  A/HA/AA WD Lvl 1 Test 1 Open 

231  2413  A/HA/AA WD Lvl 1 Test 1 ATR 

232  2401  A/HA/AA WD Lvl 1 Test 4 Open 

233  2413  A/HA/AA WS Lvl 1 Test 4 ATR 

 

Not Before Noon 



                                    Eastern Arabian Horse Show—August 5, 2021 

                Anderson Coliseum Continued Wiley Arena—2pm Up on the Hill 

48  0075 Arabian English Pl Open 

49  0636 HA/AA Western Pl Jr Horse 

50  0000  TBA 

51  0290 Arabian Hunter Pl Open 

52  0150 Arabian Mounted Native Costume     

53  0524 HA/AA English Pl ATR 

54  1339 HA/AA Hunter Pl JTR 

55  0290 Arabian Hunter Pl Limit Horse 

56  0111 Arabian Country English Pl Jr Horse 

57  0748 HA/AA Hunter Pl Jr Horse 

58  0000 TBA   

59  0198 Arabian Western Pl ATR 

60  0204 Arabian Western Pl Jr Horse 

61  0540 HA/AA Country English Pl Open 

62  0620 HA/AA Western Pl Open 

63  2517 A/HA/AA Western DR Suitability 

64  2417 A/HA/AA Western DR Hack 

65  0000 TBA 

TIME TO BE ANNOUNCED 

415 1733  ECC Arabian Ranch Rail Pleasure 

415A 1736 ECC Arabian Ranch Rail Pleasure ATR 

416 2344  ECC HA/AA Ranch Rail Pleasure 

416A  2347 ECC HA/AA Ranch Rail Pleasure ATR 

417 3006  ECC Arabian Ranch Riding 

417A 3009 ECC Arabian Ranch Riding ATR 

418 3026  ECC HA/AA Ranch Riding 

418A 3029 ECC HA/AA Ranch Riding ATR 

 

 

 The Pyramid Society Classes 

901  TPS 2yr Old SE Futurity Fillies 

902  TPS 2yr Old SE Futurity Colts 

903  TPS 3yr Old SE Futurity Fillies 

904 TPS 3yr Old SE Futurity Colts 

905 TPS SE Geldings ATH 

906 TPS SE Yearling Fillies 

907 TPS SE Yearling Colts  

908 TPS SE 2yr Old Fillies 

909 TPS SE 2yr Old Colts 

910 TPS SE 3yr Old Fillies 

911 TPS SE 3yr Old Colts 

912 TPS SE Junior Champion Filly  and Most Classic Head 

913 TPS SE Junior Champion Colt and Most Classic Head 

914 TPS SE Mares ATH 

914A TPS SE Stallions ATH 

 

 

CONKLIN PHOTOGRAPHIC LLC 

WWW.CONKLINPHOTOGRAPHIC.COM 

Bob Conklin 484.459.4297 

conklinphotographic@gmail.com 

 

TBA Classes Any class on the AHA Class List that 

is recognized by AHA with the exception of an 

class with cows, working hunter, eventing/trials, 

combined driving, driven dressage, jumpers, and 

any obstacle driving class. 

Do not select a TBA class on the entry blank with-

out first contacting the secretary.  Requests with-

out prior arrangements will not be honored.  All 

TBA classes must be finalized by July 14, 2021.  If 

three or more entries show in a TBA class, the TBA 

fee will be refunded.  If you request a TBA and do 

not attend the show, you will be billed. 

Lindsey Hager 

Lhager6486@gmail.com 



The Pyramid Society Egyptian Event at VHC 

Wiley Arena 

Judge—Steve Dady 

These classes are not recognized by AHA or USEF 

 

901 

902      

903 

904 

904A 

905 

906 

907 

908 

909 

910 

911 

912 

 

913 

 

914 

 

 

TPS 2 yr Old Straight Egyptian Futurity Fillies  

TPS 2yr Old Straight Egyptian Futurity Colts 

TPS 3yr Old Straight Egyptian Futurity Fillies 

TPS 3yr Old Straight Egyptian Futurity Colts 

TPS Straight Egyptian Stallions ATH 

TPS Straight Egyptian Geldings ATH 

TPS Straight Egyptian Yearling Fillies  

TPS Straight Egyptian Yearling Colts 

TPS Straight Egyptian 2 yr Old Fillies 

TPS Straight Egyptian  2 yr Old Colts 

TPS Straight Egyptian 3yr Old Fillies 

TPS Straight Egyptian 3 yr Old  Colts 

TPS Straight Egyptian Junior Champion Filly 

        and Most Classic Head 

TPS Straight Egyptian Junior Champion Colt  

        and Most Classic Head  

TPS Straight Egyptian Mares ATH 

 

  

916 

917 

918 

919 

920 

921 

 

922 

923 

 

924 

925   

926 

 

 

950        

 

 

 

 

 

TPS EBC Yearling Fillies ATH 

TPS EBC Yearling Colts ATH 

TPS EBC 2yr Old Fillies ATH 

TPS EBC 2yr Old Colts ATH 

TPS Straight Egyptian Mares 4 yr & Over 

TPS Straight Egyptian Senior Champion Mare  and  

         Most Classic Head   

TPS Straight Egyptian Stallion s 4yr & Over 

TPS Straight Egyptian Senior Champion Stallion and 

         Most Classic Head 

TPS Straight Egyptian ATH Championship 

TPS Grand Champion Straight Egyptian Female 

TPS Grand Champion Straight Egyptian Male 

 

Saturday 

TPS Parade of Stallions 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Thursday, August 5th, 2:00pm                                                          Friday, August 6th, 9:00am 

Rules and Information Governing The Pyramid Society Egyptian Even at VHC 

 
Eligibility: The Pyramid Society Straight Egyptian Classes are open to any horse that is registered or eligible for regis-
tration by a registry approved by the World Arabian Horse Organization (WAHO) and traces in every line of its pedi-
gree to horses listed in The Pyramid Society Studbook for Straight Egyptian Arabian Horses Worldwide, ©2016, The 
Pyramid Society, Lexington, Kentucky, USA,”  Straight Egyptian certification through The Pyramid Society as proof of 
eligibility is required for each entry. Owners of participating horses must be current  members “in good standing” of The 
Pyramid Society. To be recognized as Egyptian-Sired, as defined by The Pyramid Society, a horse must be a purebred 
Arabian who is produced by breeding a Straight Egyptian stallion to a purebred Arabian mare who is not Straight Egyp-
tian. There is an exception for certain horses born prior to 2005 that are defined as Egyptian Bred or Egyptian-Related. 
To see the definition for those horses please visit: https://www.pyramidsociety.org/horse/pyramid-society-definitions. 

Judging Standard: The Pyramid Society Standard of Excellence shall be used in all Straight Egyptian classes as the 
Standard to which the Judge will refer in adjudicating the class. A copy of The Pyramid Society Standard of Excellence 
will be provided to the Judge prior to the start of the show. A copy of The Pyramid Society Standard of Excellence is 
available to view at the Show Office and copies will be available to purchase at the show. 

 



Rules and Information Governing The Pyramid Society Egyptian Even at VHC cont’d 

 
Entries: Every entry will enter the show with EAHS/ECC by filling out the appropriate entry form and paying the fees. 

With the exception of the specific rules ECC Prize List including Rules, Procedures, Fees, Stabcontained in this section, 

all other aspects of the EAHS/ling etc. shall apply to each entry in The Pyramid Society Straight Egyptian classes. The 

Pyramid Society Egyptian Event at VHC classes are not USEF or AHA rated classes. As non-rated classes, they will not 

earn USEF points towards end of the year awards.  

Judging: All The Pyramid Society Straight Egyptian classes shall have one designated judge and will be judged using a 

scorecard utilizing the exit ring procedure.  The scorecard can be found at www.eastcoastshow.org. 

Penalties and Eliminations: All The Pyramid Society Egyptian Event at VHC classes are subject to the rules regarding 
Penalties and Eliminations as stated in the USEF 2021 Rule Book Arabian Section AR115 Penalties/Eliminations. 

Intimidation: At NO TIME IS INTIMIDATION OF THE HORSE ALLOWED. Signs of intimidation may include but 

are not limited to, crouching, cowering, quivering, withdrawing or evading backwards or sideways from the handler, 

buckling at the knees, sudden extreme flinching or shying the head away from hand or whip movements of the handler, 

anxious pinning of the ears and wringing of the tail. A fearful or intimidated horse will be penalized and may be ex-

cused.  

Championship Class Procedures: All Championship entries will be judged independently and comparatively. The 

Judge will examine all horses walking, trotting, and standing.  The first, second and third place horses from each Quali-

fying class shall advance to the respective Championship class.  

The Gold Championship title shall be awarded to an eligible first place horse. The second place horse to the named 

champion may compete with the balance of first place horses for the Silver Championship title. Should that horse be-

come Silver Champion then the 3rd place horse to the Gold and Silver Champions may now compete for Bronze Cham-

pion with the other first place horses. Should Silver Champion be awarded to another horse on the first place line then 

the second place horse to that first place horse may now compete for Bronze Champion. 

Multiple Horses per Handler: Handlers are allowed to exhibit multiple horses per class in all East Coast Egyptian Hal-

ter Classic classes including The Pyramid Society Straight Egyptian classes. Every Exhibitor is required to sign an entry 

blank and must be a USEF member or pay a Show Pass Fee. Exhibitors who do not have a current valid USEF cards on 

file in the show office prior to their class will be assessed a $100 fine and will be disqualified from the class. Each entry 

is required to have a Handler for the final standup along the rail. Each trainer/owner is responsible for providing the ex-

tra Handler(s)  

Amateur Status: Every handler having reached their 19th birthday by December 1 must possess a current USEF Ama-

teur card. Only active Federation members may obtain amateur certification, Amateur cards are no longer available for 

non-members. An Amateur who enters the show ring in any class without having their USEF Amateur card on file in the 

show office will be assessed a $100 fine and will be disqualified from the class. A handler change form will be invalid if 

the amateur card has not been provided to the show office prior to the class. Combined ownership is not permitted in 

Amateur Owner classes unless all owners are members of the same family. Leased horses are not eligible for amateur 

owner classes. Please note: Handler Cards from ECAHO or elsewhere do not qualify.  

 

For a complete listing of rules and more information regarding The Pyramid Society  

classes, please visit the website.  www.eastcoastshow.org 
   

 



East Coast Egyptian Halter Classic 

Saturday, August 7th. Wiley Arena, 9:00am 

Judge—Jack Thomas 

These classes are not recognized by AHA or USEF 

801 

802      

803 

804 

805 

806 

807 

808 

809 

810 

811 

812 

813 

814 

815 

816 

World Class Fillies of 2020 

World Class Jr Mares of 2018/2019 

Egyptian Heritage Fillies of 2020 

Egyptian Heritage Fillies of 2018/2019 

Straight Egyptian Fillies of 2020 

Straight Egyptian Fillies of 2018/2019 

World Class Colts of 2020 

World Class Jr Stallions of 2018/2019 

Egyptian Heritage Colts of 2020 

Egyptian Heritage Jr Stallion of 2018/2019 

Straight Egyptian Colts of 2020 

Straight Egyptian Jr Stallions of 2018/2019 

World Class Mares of 2017 & Older 

Egyptian Heritage Mares of 2017 & Older 

Straight Egyptian Mares of 2017 & Older 

World Class Stallions of 2017 & Older 

 817 

818 

819 

820 

821 

822 

823 

824   

825 

826 

827 

828 

829 

830 

831 

Egyptian Heritage Stallions of 2017 & Older 

Straight Egyptian Stallions of 2017 & Older 

World Class, E. Heritage, or SE Geldings 

World Class, E. Heritage, or SE Geldings ATH 

World Class, E. Heritage, or SE Mares ATH 

Grand Champion Yearling Colt/Filly 

Grand Champion World Class Mare/Stallion 

Grand Champion Egyptian Heritage Mare/Stallion 

Grand Champion Straight Egyptian Mare 

Grand Champion Straight Egyptian Stallion 

Golden Oldies Halter Class 

Millennial Halter Class 

Hunter Pleasure Open (SE,EH, WC)* 

Sport Horse Under Saddle Open (SE, EH, WC)* 

Western Pleasure Open (SE, EH, WC)* 

 

 

 Golden Oldies Halter Class 
Class #827 Open to amateur handlers 50 & over showing , World Class, Egyptian 

Heritage or Straight Egyptian mares & geldings.  Limited running/trot presentation.   

 

RULES GOVERNING THE EGYPTIAN HALTER CLASSES 
 

1. All horses must be purebred Arabians and registered with the Arabian Horse Association. 

2. No qualifications are needed, however, all entry requirements are the same as the other classes.  Fee $65/class 

3. Handlers may show more than one horse in a class. 

4. First and second place winner of classes 801, 803, 805, 807, 809, 811 are eligible for class 822.  No entry fee. 

5. First and second place winners of classes  802, 808, 813, 816E are eligible for class 823.  No entry fee.  

6. First and second place winners of classes 804, 810, 814, 817 are eligible for class 824.  No entry fee. 

7. First and second place winners of classes 806, 812, 815, 818 are eligible for class 525.  No entry fee. 

8. World Class must have 1 Straight Egyptian horse in the first four generations. 

9. Egyptian Heritage must have one Straight Egyptian parent. 

10. Straight Egyptian is defined bt The Pyramid Society as follows: A Straight Egyptian is any horse thas is registered or elibible 

for registration by a registry approved by the World Arabian Horse Organization (WAHO) and  traces in every line of its pedi-

gree to horses listed in The Pyramid Society Studbook for Straight Egyptian Arabian Horses 



                                                                                                       East Coast Championships—Friday, August 6, 2021 

                Moore Arena 8:00am 
East Complex 8:00am 

Wiley Arena 9:00am 

 
 

 

420 ECC Arabian Reining Horse 

421 ECC Arabian Reining Horse ATR 

422 ECC HA/AA Reining Horse Open 

423 ECC HA/AA Reining Horse ATR 

 

Anderson Coliseum After Reining—Not Before 9am 

Call Judge—Laura Doran 

 

301  ECC HA/AA Country Pleasure Driving Open 

302  ECC A/HA/AA Showmanship JTH                 

303  ECC A/HA/AA Showmanship AATH 

304  ECC HA/AA Western Pl Jr Horse 

305  ECC Arabian Country Eng Pl AOTR 

306  ECC HA/AA English Pl Jr Horse 

307  ECC Arabian Hunter  Pl AATR 

308  ECC HA/AA Hunter Pl JTR 

309  ECC A/HA/AA Walk/Trot Pl 11 & Over 

310  ECC Arabian Western Pl ATR Select 

311  ECC HA/AA Country Eng Pl ATR 

312  TBA 

313  ECC HA/AA Western Pl AOTS 

314  ECC A/HA/AA Carriage Pl Driving Turnout 

315  TBA 

316  TBA   

 

    

     Times will be assigned.  Classes may not run in order.   

            Conflicts must be resolved with Marie Taylor. 
 

501  ECC Arabian SHIH Yearling Fillies Drsg Type (2761) 

502  ECC Arabian SHIH 2yr Fillies Drsg Type (2761) 

503  ECC Arabian SHIH Mares 3yr & Over Drsg Type  

                  (2761)                                         

504  ECC Arabian SHIH Mares 2yr &  Over Dressage  

                  Type ATH (2769) 

505 ECC Arabian SHIH Mares 2yr & Over  Dressage  

                Type JTH (2773) 

506  ECC Arabian SHIH Yearling Colts Dressage Type (2781) 

507  ECC Arabian SHIH 2yr Colts Dressage Type (2781) 

508  ECC Arabian SHIH Stallions 3yr & Over  Dressage   

                  Type  (2781) 

509  ECC Arabian SHIH Stallions 2yr & Over  Dressage   

               Type ATH  (2789)  

510  ECC Arabian SHIH Yearling Geldings Dressage Type 

                  (2801) 

511  ECC Arabian SHIH Geldings 2yr Dressage Type (2801) 

512  ECC Arabian SHIH Geldings 3yr & Over Dressage 

                 Type (2801) 

513  ECC Arabian SHIH Geldings 2yr & Over Dressage 

                  Type ATH (2809) 

514  ECC Arabian SHIH Geldings 2yr & Over Dressage 

                 Type JTH (2813) 

 

 The Pyramid Society Classes 

 

916 TPS EBC Yearling Fillies  ATH 

917 TPS EBC Yearling Colts ATH 

918 TPS EBC 2yr Old Fillies ATH 

919 TPS EBC 2yr Old Colts ATH 

920 TPS SE Mares 4yr & Over 

921 TPS SE Senior Champion Mare and  

                Most Classic Head 

922 TPS SE Stallions 4yr & Over  

923 TPS SE Senior Champion Stallion  and  

                Most Classic Head 

924 TPS  ATH Championship 

925 Grand Champion Female 

926 Grand Champion Male 

 

 

 

        

   



                                    East Coast Championships—Friday, August 6, 2021 

                Anderson Coliseum A fternoon TBA East Complex Cont’d  Up on the Hill  

Call Judge: Jody Strand 

317  ECC HA/AA Yearling Fillies 

318  ECC HA/AA Geldings In Hand 2 & Over ATH  

319 ECC HA/AA Yearling Colts/Geldings     

319A ECC HA/AA Mare Breeding                 

320  ECC Arabian Geldings In Hand  2 & Over 

321  ECC HA/AA English Pl Open 

322  ECC Arabian Country Eng Pl ATR Select Rider 

323  ECC Arabian Western Pl JTR 

324  ECC HA/AA Ladies Side Saddle  

325  ECC Arabian Hunter Pl Jr Horse 

326  ECC HA/AA Hunter Pl ATR 

327  ECC Western Horsemanship ATR 

328  TBA 

329  TBA 

330  TBA 

        

515  ECC HA/AA SHIH Yearling Fillies Hunt Type (2821) 

516  ECC HA/AA SHIH 2yr Old Fillies Hunt Type (2821) 

517 ECC HA/AA SHIH Mares 3yr & Over Hunt Type 

                 (2821)  

518  ECC HA/AA SHIH Mares 2yr & Over  Hunt Type ATH 

                  (2829) 

519 ECC HA/AA SHIH Mares 2yr & Over Hunt Type JTH 

                 (2893) 

520  ECC HA/AA SHIH Yearling Colts Hunt Type  (485) 

521  ECC HA/AA SHIH 2yr Colts  Hunt Type (485) 

522  ECC HA/AA SHIH Stallions 3yr & Over Hunt Type  

                  (485) 

523 ECC HA/AA SHIH Stallions 2yr & Over Hunt Type ATH 

                 (2849) 

524  ECC HA/AA SHIH Yearling Geldings Hunt Type (2861) 

525  ECC HA/AA SHIH 2yr Old Geldings Hunt Type (2861) 

526  ECC HA/AA SHIH Geldings 3yr &Over Hunt Type 

                  (2861) 

527 ECC HA/AA SHIH Geldings 2yr & Over Hunt Type ATH 

                 (2869)   

528 ECC HA/AA SHIH Geldings 2yr & Over Hunt Type JTH 

                 (2933)  

529  0000  TBA 

530  0000  TBA 

Classes may not run in order.  Ride times will be posted in 

the show office.  Post entries are not permitted for dressage 

                             or western dressage. 

600  ECC A/HA/AA Intro C ATR (1381) 

601  ECC A/HA/AA Training Level Test 3 Open (795) 

602  ECC A/HA/AA Training Level Test 3 JTR (789) 

603  ECC A/HA/AA Training Level Test 3 AOTS (796) 

604  ECC A/HA/AA First Level Test 3  AATR (805) 

605  ECC A/HA/AA Prix St George Open (883) 

606  ECC A/HA/AA Intermediate II Open (888) 

607  ECC A/HA/AA WD Intro Test 4 Open  (2202) 

608  ECC A/HA/AA WD Basic Test 4 Open (2302) 

609  ECC A/HA/AA WD Level 1 Test 4 Open (2402) 

610  ECC A/HA/AA WD Level 2 Test 4 Open (2502) 

611  ECC A/HA/AA WD Level 3 Test 4 Open (2552) 

612  ECC A/HA/AA WD Level 4 Test 4 Open (2571) 

 

 

 

 



                                    East Coast Championships—Friday, August 6, 2021 

                Anderson Coliseum Evening TBA East Complex TBA Up on the Hill 

Call Judge—Deb Witty 

331  ECC Arabian Yearling Colts 

332  ECC HA/ AA Mares ATH 

333  ECC Arabian Yearling Fillies   

334  ECC Arabian Geldings In Hand ATH 

335  ECC HA/AA Hunter Pl Jr Horse 

336  TBA 

337  ECC Arabian Hunter Pl ATR Select 

338  ECC HA/AA Mounted Native Costume  

339  ECC HA/AA Western Pl ATR 

340  ECC Arabian English Pl  

341  344A 0000  ECC A/HA/AA Liberty Class (Exhibition) 

 

                                      

Classes will start after the conclusion of in hand.   

Break TBA. 
 

531  ECC  HA/AA Sport Horse U/S AOTR  Hunt Type 

532  ECC Arabian Sport Horse U/S Open  Hunt Type 

533  ECC HA/AA Sport Horse U/S JTR Hunt Type 

534  ECC Arabian Sport Horse U/S AATR Hunt Type 

535  ECC  HA/AA Sport Horse U/S AOTS 

536  ECC Arabian Sport Horse U/S JTR Hunt Type 

537  ECC HA/AA Sport Horse U/S ATR Limit Rider 

538  ECC Arabian Sport Horse U/S Jr Horse 

539  ECC Arabian Sport Horse U/S AOTR Hunt Type 

540  ECC HA/AA Sport Horse U/S Open Hunt Type  

541 ECC A/HA/AA Sport Horse U/S Walk/Trot  

                 10 & Under 

542  ECC HA/AA Sport Horse U/S AATR Hunt Type 

543  ECC A/HA/AA Western Dressage Suitability 

544  TBA 

545  TBA 

 

 

Arabian Liberty Class 

Winner take all ! 

All entries fees go in to the pot 

 

Maximum of 5 horses.  Entry fee $65 

2 minutes plus 2 minutes to catch 

 

Thank You 

Equine Athlete 

for your 

Generous Support! 



                 Call Judge—Jody Strand 

 

                 342  ECC Arabian Country Pleasure Driving   

                 343  ECC A/HA/AA W/T Showmanship 10 & 

                          Under 

                 344  ECC HA/AA Performance Halter Mares 

                 345  ECC HA/AA Performance Halter Geldings 

                 346  ECC HA/AA Performance Halter Stallions                  

                 347  ECC Arabian Hunter Pl JTR 

                 348  ECC Arabian Western Pl AOTR 

                 349  ECC HA/AA English Pl ATR 

                 350  ECC Arabian English Show Hack 

                 351  ECC HA/AA Hunter Pl                                 

                 352  TBA  

                 353  TBA  

                 354  ECC Arabian Country Pl Jr Horse 

                 355  ECC HA/AA Western Pl AOTR 

                 356  ECC Arabian Hunter Pl    

                           

                                 

                                       

   

 

        

         

      Times will be assigned.  Classes may not  

      run in order.  Conflicts must be resolved  

      with Marie Taylor. 

 

     546  ECC Arabian SHIH Yearling Fillies Hunt Type 

                     (2701)                    

     547  ECC Arabian SHIH 2yr Old Fillies Hunt Type 

                      (2701) 

     548  ECC Arabian SHIH Mares 3yr & Over Hunt 

                       Type (2701)                                           

     549  ECC Arabian SHIH Mares 2yr & Over Hunt 

                      Type ATH (2709) 

     550  ECC Arabian SHIH Mares 2yr & Over Hunt 

                       Type JTH (2773)                     

     551  ECC Arabian SHIH Yearling Colts Hunt Type 

                      (2721)                  

     552  ECC Arabian SHIH 2yr Old Colts Hunt Type 

                       (27210                        

     553  ECC Arabian SHIH Stallions 3yr & Over 

                      Hunt Type (2721)                          

     554  ECC Arabian SHIH Stallions 2yr & Over 

                       Hunt Type ATH (2729) 

     555  ECC Arabian SHIH Yearling Geldings 

                         Hunt Type (2741) 

     556  ECC Arabian SHIH 2yr Old Geldings 

                         Hunt Type (2741) 

     557  ECC Arabian SHIH Geldings 3 yr & Over 

                          Hunt Type (2741) 

     558  ECC Arabian SHIH Geldings 2yr & Over  

                         Hunt Type ATH (2749) 

     559  ECC Arabian SHIH Geldings 2yr & Over 

                        Hunt Type JTH (2753) 

            

    

      

  

 
 

Classes may not run in order.  Ride times will 

be posted in the show office.  Post entries are 

not permitted for dressage or western dres-

sage. 

 

613 0903  ECC A/HA/AA Intro B Walk/Trot 

                    10 & Under  

614 0796  ECC A/HA/AA First Level Test 3                    

                    Open  

615 1814  ECC A/HA/AA Second Level Test 3 

                    ATR  

616 0816  ECC A/HA/AA Third Level Test 3  

                    Open  

617  0887  ECC A/HA/AA Intermediate I Open 

618 0889  ECC A/HA/AA Grand Prix Open 

619 2214  ECC A/HA/AA WD Intro Test 4 ATR 

620 2314  ECC A/HA/AA WD Basic Test 4 ATR 

621 2414  ECC A/HA/AA WD Level 1 Test 4  

                    ATR 

622   2514  ECC A/HA/AA WD Level 2 Test 4 

                    ATR  

635 0000 ECC A/HA/AA Prix Caprilli 

 

   Prix Caprill is a dressage test with jumps 

   Three 2’ cross rails will be jumped for a 

 total of five jumps.  The test can be found 

  on the website . 

         East Coast Egyptian Halter Classic                      

                     

            No memberships are required. 
 

801  World Class Fillies of 2020 

802  World Class Jr Mares of 2018/2019 

803  Egyptian Heritage Fillies of 2020 

804  Egyptian Heritage Jr Mares of 2018/2019 

805  Straight Egyptian Fillies of 2020 

806  Straight Egyptian Fillies Jr Mares 2018/2019 

807  World Class Colts of 2020 

808  World Class Jr Stallions of 2018/2019 

809  Egyptian Heritage Colts of 2020 

810  Egyptian Heritage Jr Stallions of 2018/2019 

811  Straight Egyptian Colts of 2020 

812  Straight Egyptian Jr Stallions of 2018/2019 

813  World Class Mares of 2017 & Older 

814  Egyptian Heritage Mares of 2017 & Older 

815  Straight Egyptian Mares of 2017 & Older 

816  World Class Stallions of 2017 & Older 

817  Egyptian Heritage Stallions of 2017 & Older 

818  Straight Egyptian Stallions of 2017 & Older 

819  World Class, E. Heritage, or SE Geldings 

820  World Class, E. Heritage ,or SE Geldings ATH 

821 World Class, E. Heritage, or SE Mares ATH 

Break TBA 

822  Grand Champion Yearling Colt/Filly 

823  Grand Champion World Class Stallion/Mare 

824  Grand Champion Egyptian Heritage  

          Stallion/Mare 

825  Grand Champion Straight Egyptian Mare 

826  Grand Champion Straight Egyptian Stallion 

827 Golden Oldies Halter Class 

828  Millennial Halter Class 

829  Hunter Pleasure Open (SE,EH,WC) 

830  Sport Horse Under Saddle Open (SE,EH,WC)    

831 Western Pleasure Open (SE,EH,WC) 

       High Point Gelding Presentation 

               TPS Parade of Stallions 

 

 

  

                                    East Coast Championships—Saturday, August 7, 2021 

                Anderson Coliseum 9:00am Wiley Arena 9:00am East Complex 8:00am  Up on the Hill 



                                                                                                  East Coast Championships—Saturday, August 7, 2021 

                          Anderson Coliseum Afternoon TBA East Complex Cont’d Up on the Hill 

Call Judge—Deb Witty 

357  ECC Performance Halter Mares 

358  ECC Performance Halter Geldings 

359  ECC Performance Halter Stallions 

360  ECC A/HA/AA Carriage Pleasure Driving Working                   

361  ECC A/HA/AA Carriage Pleasure Driving Reinsmship                                 

362  ECC HA/AA Hunter Pl AOTR 

363  ECC HA/AA Western Pl 

364  TBA 

365  ECC Arabian Hunter Pl AOTR 

366  ECC Arabian Country English Pl  

367  ECC Arabian Western Pl ATR 

368  ECC HA/AA County Eng Pl AOTR 

369  ECC Arabian English Pl ATR 

370  ECC A/HA/AA Hunter Seat Eq NJT JTR  

 

  

560 ECC HA/AA SHIH Yearling Fillies Dressage Type  

                (2881) 

561 ECC HA/AA SHIH 2yr Old Fillies Dressage Type  

                 (2881) 

562 ECC HA/AA SHIH Mares 3yr & Over Dressage Type 

                 (2881)                      

563 ECC HA/AA SHIH Mares 2yr & Over Drssga Type 

                ATH (2829) 

564 ECC HA/AA SHIH Mares 2yr & Over Drssge Type  

                JTH (2893) 

565 ECC HA/AA SHIH Yearling Colts Dressage Type  

                  (2901)            

566 ECC HA/AA SHIH 2yr Old Colts Dressage Type 

                 (2901) 

567 ECC HA/AA SHIH Stallions 3yr & Over Drssge Type 

                  (2901) 

568 ECC HA/AA SHIH Stallions 2yr & Over Drsg Type  

                ATH (2909) 

569 ECC HA/AA SHIH Yearling Geldings Dressage Type 

                 (2921) 

570 ECC HA/AA SHIH 2yr Old Geldings Dressage Type 

                 (2921) 

571 ECC HA/AA SHIH Geldings 3yr & Over Drssg Type 

                 (2921) 

572 ECC HA/AA SHIH Geldings 2yr & Over Drsg Type  

                 ATH (2929)  

573 ECC HA/AA SHIH Geldings 2yr & Over Drsg Type 

                  JTH (2933) 

574  0000  TBA 

575  0000  TBA 

                All Breed Western Dressage Classes 

                 
 

If only showing in the All Breed WD classes, use the $140 flat 

fee on the entry blank.   

If entered in EAHS/ECC, add the appropriate class number to 

our entry blank ($40 class). 

 

775 All Breed WD Intro Test 1 Open 

776 All Breed WD Intro Test 2 ATR 

777 All Breed WD Intro Test 3 Open 

778 All Breed WD Intro Test 4 ATR 

779 All Breed WD Basic Test 1 Open 

780 All Breed WD Basic Test 2 ATR 

781 All Breed WD Basic Test 3 Open 

782 All Breed WD Basic Test 4 ATR 

783 All Breed WD Level 1 Test 1 Open 

783A All Breed WD Level 1 Test 1 ATR 

784 All Breed WD Level 1 Test 2 ATR 

784A All Breed WD Level 1 Test 3 ATR 

785 All Breed WD Level 1 Test 3 Open 

786 All Breed WD Level 1 Test 4 ATR 

787 All Breed WD Level 2 Test 1 Open 

788 All Breed WD Level 2 Test 2 ATR 

789 All Breed WD Level 2 Test 3 Open 

790 All Breed WD Level 2 Test 4 ATR 

791 All Breed WD Level 3 Test 1 Open 

792 All Breed WD Level 3 Test 2 Open 

793 All Breed WD Level 3 Test 3 Open 

794 All Breed WD Level 3 Test 4 Open 

795 All Breed WD Level 4 Test 1 Open 

796 All Breed WD Level 4 Test 2 Open 

797 All Breed WD Level 4 Test 3 Open 

798 All Breed WD Level 4 Test 4 Open 



                           Call Judge—Laura Doran 

 

                 371  ECC Leadline  

                 372  ECC Arabian Mares 3 & Over 

                 373  ECC HA/AA Geldings In Hand 2 & Over 

                 374 ECC Arabian Ladies Side Saddle 

                 375  ECC A/HA/AA Walk/Trot 10 & Under 

                 376  ECC HA/AA Western Pl AATR           

                 377  ECC Arabian Mounted Native Costume 

                 378  ECC Arabian Hunter Pl ATR 

                 379  ECC Arabian Western Pl Jr Horse 

                 380  ECC  HA/AA Hunter Pl ATR Select 

                 381  ECC HA/AA Country Eng Pl   

                 382  ECC Arabian Stallions 3 & Over  

                          

        

 

     Classes will start after the conclusion of in 

      hand.  Break TBA. 
 

 

     576  0338  ECC Arabian Sport Horse U/S AOTS 

     577  0776  ECC HA/AA Sport Horse U/S AOTR 

                         Dressage Type 

     578  0336  ECC  Arabian Sport Horse U/S Open 

                        Dressage Type 

     579  0788  ECC HA/AA Sport Horse U/S JTR 

                         Dressage Type 

     580  1051  ECC HA/AA Sport Horse Show  

                         Hack Open 

     581  1067  ECC Arabian Sport Horse U/S 

                         Dressage Type AATR 

     582  1107  ECC HA/AA Sport Horse U/S  

                         Dressage Type AATR 

     583  0370  ECC Arabian Sport Horse U/S 

                         Dressage Type JTR 

     584  0348  ECC Arabian Sport Horse Show  

                         Hack Open 

     585  0340  ECC Arabian Sport Horse U/S ATR 

                         Limit Rider 

     586  0774  ECC HA/AA Sport Horse U/S  

                          Dressage Type Open       

     587  0338  ECC Arabian Sport Horse U/S 

                         Dressage Type AOTR 

     588  0780  ECC HA/AA Sport Horse U/S Jr 

                         Horse   

     589  0000  TBA 

     590  0000  TBA    

           

 

 

 

 

 

 

       

 

 

Classes will start at the conclusion of sport 

horse under saddle TBA 

 

719.a  1597 ECC A/HA/AA Cross rails 18”, Walk/Trot 

10 & Under – A 

719.b  1597 ECC A/HA/AA Cross rails 18”, Walk/Trot 

10 & Under – B 

719.c  1598 ECC A/HA/AA Cross rails 18”, Walk/Trot 

10 & Under - US 

719.d  1599 ECC A/HA/AA Crossrails 18”, Walk/Trot 

10 & Under Ch/Res 

720.a  2036 ECC A/HA/AA Working Hunter Cross 

rails 18”, ATR  – A 

720.b  2036 ECC A/HA/AA Working Hunter Cross 

rails 18”, ATR  – B 

720.c  2039 ECC A/HA/AA Working Hunter Cross 

rails 18”, ATR - US 

720.d  2037 ECC A/HA/AA Working Hunter Cross 

rails 18”,ATR Ch/Res 

 

*Riders entered into Cross Rails ATR 

may not enter any other working 

hunter division. We wish to keep this 

class for beginners and novice  

hunter riders. 

 

    

                                    East Coast Championships—Saturday, August 7, 2021 

                Anderson Coliseum Evening TBA East Complex DeDe Complex TBA 



                 Call Judge—Jody Strand 

 

                   383  ECC Arabian Colts 2 yr Old   

                 384  ECC Arabian Stallions 2 & Over ATH 

                 385  ECC Arabian Mares 2 yr Old 

                 386  ECC Arabian Mares 2yr & Over ATH 

                 387  ECC HA/AA Western Pl Select Rider   

                 388  ECC Arabian  English Pl Jr Horse                  

                 390  ECC HA/AA Hunter Pl AATR 

                 391  ECC Arabian Country Eng Pl ATR 

                 392  ECC Arabian Western Pl Open 

                 393  ECC A/HA/AA W/T 10 & Under Eq 

                 394  ECC HA/AA English Show Hack                                

                 395  ECC HA/Western Pl JTR 

                 396  ECC HA/AA Country Pl Jr Horse 

                 397  ECC  Arabian Western Pl AATR 

                 399  ECC  HA/AA Country Eng Pl ATR 

                                   Select Rider    

                  

                           

                                 

                                       

   

 

        

         

                      

    

      

  

 
 

Classes may not run in order.  Ride times will 

be posted in the show office.  Post entries are 

not permitted for dressage or western dres-

sage. 

 

623  ECC A/HA/AA Training Lvl Test 3 

                    AATR 

624 ECC A/HA/AA  Training Lvl Test 3 

                     Jr Horse       

625  ECC A/HA/AA First Level Test 3     

                    JTR               

626  ECC A/HA/AA Second  Level Test 3             

627  ECC A/HA/AA Fourth Lvl Test 3   

 

                               

                               

401  ECC Arabian Ranch Trail  

402  ECC HA/AA Ranch Trail 

403  ECC Arabian E/W In Hand Trail   

404  ECC HA/AA E/W In Hand Trail 

405  ECC Arabian Western Trail  

406  ECC Arabian Western Trail ATR 

407  ECC Arabian Western Trail ATR  

                  Select Rider 

408  ECC HA/AA Western Trail   

409  ECC HA/AA Western Trail ATR 

410  ECC HA/AA Western Trail ATR 

                  Select Rider 

411  ECC Arabian English Trail  

412  ECC Arabian English Trail ATR 

413  ECC Arabian English Trail ATR 

                  Select Rider 

414  ECC HA/AA English Trail  

419  ECC HA/AA English Trail ATR 

420  ECC HA/AA English Trail ATR 

                  Select Rider 

 

  

                                    East Coast Championships—Sunday, August 8, 2021 

                Anderson Coliseum 9:00am Wiley Arena 9:00am  Up on the Hill 



                                    East Coast Championships—Sunday, August 8, 2021 

                                                                                                                              DeDe Complex—8:00am 

 

 

 

701 365   ECC Arabian Hunter Hack, 2’3 ATR 

702 771   ECC HA/AA Hunter Hack, 2’3 ATR 

703 1312 ECC A/HA/AA Hunter Hack, 2’3 Jr Horse 

704 1319 ECC A/HA/AA Hunter Hack, 2’3 JTR 

705  361 ECC Arabian Hunter Hack, 2’6 Open 
706 767 ECC HA/AA Hunter Hack, 2’6 Open 

 

707 a  2056 ECC Arabian Work Hunter 2’ Open A 

707.b  2056 ECC Arabian Work Hunter 2’ Open B 

707.c  2057 ECC Arabian Work Hunter 2’ U/S Opn 

707.d  2058 ECC Arabian Work Hunter  2’ Opn Ch/es 

 

708.a  3012 ECC HA/AA Work Hunter 2’ Open A 

708.b  3012 ECC HA/AA Work Hunter 2’ Open B 

708.c  3013 ECC HA/AA Work Hunter 2’ U/S Opn 

708.d  3014 ECC HA/AA Work Hunter 2’ Opn Ch/Res 

 

709 a  2056 ECC Arabian Work Hunter 2’ ATR A 

709.b  2056 ECC Arabian Work Hunter 2’ ATR B 

709.c  2057 ECC Arabian Work Hunter 2’ U/S ATR 

709.d  2058 ECC Arabian Work Hunter  2’ ATR Ch/es 

 

710.a  3012 ECC HA/AA Work Hunter 2’ ATR A 

710.b  3012 ECC HA/AA Work Hunter 2’ ATR B 

710.c  3013 ECC HA/AA Work Hunter 2’ U/S ATR 

710.d  3014 ECC HA/AA Work Hunter 2’ ATR Ch/Res 
 

711.a   346 ECC Arab Mod Work Hunter ATR A 2’3” 

711.b   346 ECC Arab Mod Work Hunter ATR B 2’3” 

711.c   2391 ECC Arab Mod Work Hunter U/S ATR 

712.d   355 ECC Arab Mod Work Hunt ATR Ch/Res 

 
            

  

713.a   842 ECC HA/AA Mod Work Hunt ATR A  2’3” 

713.b   842 ECC HA/AA Mod Work Hunt ATR B 2’3” 

713 c   2394 ECC HA/AA Mod Work Hunt U/S ATR 

713.d   844 ECC HA/AA Mod Work Hunt ATR Ch/Res 

 

714  947 ECC A/HA/AA Mod Hunt Seat Eq. O/F ATR 2’3” 

 

715.a   270 ECC Arabian Reg Work Hunter ATR  A  2’6” 

715.b   270 ECC Arabian Reg Work Hunter ATR  B  2’6” 

715.c   273 ECC Arabian Reg Work Hunter U/S ATR 

715.d   271 ECC Arabian Reg Work Hunter ATR Ch/Res 

 

716.a   715 ECC HA/AA Reg Work Hunter ATR  A  2’6” 

716.b   715 ECC HA/AA Reg Work Hunter ATR  B  2’6” 

716.c   718 ECC HA/AA Reg Work Hunter U/S ATR 

716.d   716 ECC HA/AA Reg Work Hunter ATR Ch/Res 

 

717.a 1212  ECC A/HA/AA Green Work Hunter Open  A  2’6” 
& 2’9” 

717.b 1212 ECC A/HA/AA Green Work Hunter Open  B  2’6” 
& 2’9” 

717.c 1211 ECC A/HA/AA Green Work Hunter U/S Open 

717.d 1212 ECC A/HA/AA Green Working Hunter Open Ch/
Res 

 

718.a. 1601 ECC A/HA/AA Work Hunter 14.2 & Under A 2’6”   

718.b. 1601 ECC A/HA/AA Work Hunter 14.2 & Under B 2’6” 

718.c. 1602 ECC A/HA/AA Work Hunter 14.2 & Under U/S 

718.d. 1601 ECC A/HA/AA Work Hunter 14.2 & Under Ch/
Res 

 

719  947 ECC A/HA/AA Hunt Se Eq O/F ATR—2’9” 

 

 

720.a  ECC A/HA/AA Mod Reg Work Hunter Open A - 
2’9” 

720.b  ECC A/HA/AA Mod Reg Work Hunter Open B - 
2’9” 

720.c  ECC A/HA/AA Mod Reg Work Hunter Open U/ 

720.d   ECC A/HA/AA Reg Work Hunter Open Ch/Res 
 

720.a   ECC AHA/AA Reg Work Hunter Open  A  3’ 

720.b   ECC A/HA/AA Reg Work Hunter Open B 3’ 

720.c   ECC A/HA/AA Reg Working Hunter U/S Open 
720.d   ECC A/HA/AA Reg Work Hunter Open Ch/Res 

A/HA/AA East Coast 2’ Derby 

Class #725 

Round 1 will be scored as a classic hunter 

round.  The top 10 scoring horses will be 

invited to return for Round 2, the handy 

round jumping in order low score to high 

score.  Two 2’3” high options will be 

available.  $100 entry fee.  All entries fees 

collected will pay out at 40%-30%-10%-

10%-10%.  Awards to five places.  For 

more information, see USHJA National 

Derby rules. 




